

Request for Change in FCC ID

Date: 18/08/2022

Regulatory Certification Body

DEKRA Testing and Certification S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/Severo Ochoa, 2 & 6 | 29590 | Málaga | Spain

To whom it may concern:

We,

Renesas Electronics America, Inc

6024 Silver Creek Valley Road San Jose 95138 California United States

hereby request for a Change of Identification as established by the FCC rules Part 2.933 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

This application from us, Renesas Electronics America, Inc will establish a new FCC ID: 2AUGXRZ024A based on FCC ID: 2AAGMGM02SA from Sequans Communications.

The original grant from **Sequans Communications** will remain in effect.

An authorization letter from **Sequans Communications** is attached.

The original identification is FCC ID: 2AAGMGM02SA and its original grant date is April 16th 2021

The new identification will be FCC ID: 2AU6XRZ024A

The equipment under our name will be the same and electrically identical as the original. Only the FCC ID number is different.

The original test results are applicable and representative.



Sincerely,

By: Awanish Mishra

awanish mishra

Title: Marketing Director

Telephone: 408-628-2012

e-mail: Awanish.mishra.bx@renesas.com